# OP \$140.00 524171

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM753235

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CRG SERVICING LLC, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent		09/02/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alignment Healthcare USA, LLC	
Street Address:	1100 W. Town & Country Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 1600	
City:	Orange	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92868	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5241719	ALIGNMENT HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	5251419	ALIGNMENT HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	6403726	AVA
Registration Number:	6329154	ALIGNMENT HEALTH PLAN
Registration Number:	6441402	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 18888295819

**Email:** john.cunningham@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation
Address Line 1: 208 S. LaSalle
Address Line 2: Suite 814

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diandra M. LaMantia	
SIGNATURE:	/Diandra M. LaMantia/	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007839 FRAME: 0855

900718079

DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2022	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=CRG_Alignment - Trademark R	elease#page1.tif	
source=CRG_Alignment - Trademark Release#page2.tif		
source=CRG_Alignment - Trademark Release#page3.tif		
source=CRG_Alignment - Trademark Release#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007839 FRAME: 0856

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property is made as of September [2], 2022, by CRG SERVICING LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as administrative agent and collateral agent (in such capacities, together with its successors and assigns, "Administrative Agent") in favor of ALIGNMENT HEALTHCARE USA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor").

### Recital

WHEREAS, Grantor granted to Administrative Agent a security interest in substantially all of its personal property, including, but not limited to, the trademarks and trademark applications described on Exhibit A hereof (the "Intellectual Property") under that certain Security Agreement, dated as of August 21, 2018 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent perfected its security interest over the Intellectual Property by recording a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 3, 2018 (the "*Trademark Security Agreement*"), with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested, and Administrative Agent has agreed, to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property and terminate the Trademark Security Agreement.

### Agreement

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of itself, the Lenders and their successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby unconditionally, irrevocably and absolutely agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property, terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and reassigns to Grantor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Administrative Agent in the Intellectual Property.

[Signature Page Follows]

274352305 v2 US-DOCS\134953905.2

## CRG SERVICING LLC, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

Name: Nathan Hukill

Title: Authorized Signatory

Address of Administrative Agent:

1000 Main Street, Suite 2500 Houston, TX 77002

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

TRADEMARK REEL: 007839 FRAME: 0858

Exhibit A – Trademarks

Trademark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
ALIGNMENT HEALTHCARE	86/014220	07/18/13	5241719	07/11/2017
Alignment Healthcare	86/018488	07/24/13	5251419	07/25/17
AVA	87/405879	04/10/17	6403726	06/29/2021
ALIGNMENT HEALTH PLAN	87/801334	02/16/18	6329154	04/20/2021
	87/845761	03/22/18	6441402	08/03/2021

Administrative Agent's security interest recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 21, 2018 at reel/frame number 6419/0654.

274352305 v2 US-DOCS\134953905.2

RECORDED: 09/02/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007839 FRAME: 0859